
Amendment No.1 to Interayency Agreement No. C1000030 
Community Litter Cleanup Program 
Agreement with Kittitas County Solid Waste 

AMENDMENT NO.1 INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY 
AND 

KITTITAS COUNTY SOLID WASTE 

PURPOSE: To amend the above-referenced interagency agreement between the Department 
of Ecology, herein after referred to as ECOLOGY, and KITTITAS COUNTY SOLID WASTE, herein 
after referred to as the PROVIDER. 

The effective date of this amendment is April 12, 2010 

This agreement shall expire no later than June 30, 2011 

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED that the agreement is amended as follows: 

A. The state funding for this agreement is decreased by $31,318.50; from $62,637 to a 
revised total of $31,318.50. 

B. TASK 1: Litter and Illegal Dump Cleanup 

The state funding for this task is decreased by $27,318.50. The existing Maximum 
Eligible Cost is hereby deleted and replaced with the following: 

fV1aximum Eligibie Cost: $30,818.50 

The existing Schedule, Goal Statement, ProjeCt Description, Eligible Costs, Community 
Investments and Expected Outcomes/Impacts remain unchanged. 

C. TASK 2: Litter Prevention Education &. Outreach 

The state funding for this task is decreased by $4,000.00. The existing Maximum 
Eligible Cost is hereby deleted and replaced with the following: 

Maximum Eligible Cost: $500.00 

The existing Schedule, Goal Statement, Project Description, Eligible Costs, Community 
Investments and Expected Outcomes/Impacts remain unchanged. 

D. The existing CLCP BUDGET and FUND SOURCE are hereby deleted and replaced with the 
following. The existing ADDITIONAL BUDGET CONDITIONS remain unchanged. 

BUDGET 

1. Litter and Illegal D.ump Cleanup $ 30,818.50 



~ 

Amendment No.1 to Interagency Agreement No. C1000030 
Community Litter Cleanup Program 
Agreement with Kittitas County Solid Waste 

2. Litter Prevention Education & Outreach 

TOTAL 

$ 500.00 

$ 31,318.50 
-- - . II , ... ~ .. - ~ -- - . ,. ~ 

FUND SOURCE 

FUND MAXIMUM FUND AMOUNT 

Waste Reduction, Recycling, 
and Model Litter Control Fund: 

(Litter and Illegal Dump Cleanup) 

$ 31,318.50 

E. The existing Compensation Terms are hereby deleted and replaced with the following. 

Compensation for the work provided in accordance with this agreement has been established 
under the terms of RCW 39.34.130. The parties have estimated the cost of completing the 
work herein will not exceed $31,318.50 unless the parties mutually agree to a higher amount 
prior to commencement of any work which will cause the maximum payment to be exceeded . 
Compensation for services shall be based on the budget above this section. 

Except as expressly provided for by this amendment, all other terms and conditions of the 
original int eragency agreement and any amendments thereto remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Amendment. 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY 

~t:utd!J (~ 
By: Laurie Davies 

Title: Program Manager 
Waste 2 Resources Program 

Date ! 7 I 
APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY 
Assistant Attorney General 

KITTITAS COUNTY SOLID WASTE 

B(Jlit-
, 

~ UiG-c" -{htt.-LiLJ~ 
Title: 

Date: 


